JK BRANDS SA (PTY) LTD (IN LIQUIDATION)

MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER: C874/2010

SUPPLEMENTARY FIRST AND FINAL
LIQUIDATION AND DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

Care of:

INDEPENDENT

CORPORATE RECOVERY ADVISORS

Independent Trustees (Proprietary) Limited (Reg Nr 2002/025164/07)
Blaauwklip Office Park Block 2

Webers Valley Road Stellenbosch (Also at Johannesburg)

P O Box 820 Stellenbosch 7599

Telephone: (021) 880 5400
Fax: (021) 880 5400

Webhsite: www.corprecover.co.7a

INDEPENDENT

CORPORATE RECOVERY ADVISORS




JK BRANDS SA (PTY) LTD (IN LIQUIDATION)
MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER: C874/2010
SUPPLEMENTARY FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION AND DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
: |
RECONCILIATION
Breakdown
_____ Bank Balance - 17 004.87
Balance of cheque account as on: 31-Dec-12 17 004.87
17 004.87
To be paid 3 542.22
HKT Properties 2 394.00
Park Village Auctions 1148.22
To be paid upon Confirmation of Account 1 246.59
Liquidator's Fee 797.59
Allowances 399.00
Masters Fees 50.00
Provisions 1 368.00
Bank Charges 1 000.00
Advertising 140.00
Bond of security - Renewal 228.00
Post Liquidation Income Tax 1 959.00
As per Free Residue 1 959.00
Distribution Account:
Free Residue Account 8 889.06
Section 99 Preferent Awards 8 889.06
17 004.87




- JK BRANDS SA (PTY) LTD (IN LIQUIDATION) -
MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER: C874/2010
B SUPPLEMENTARY FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION AND DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
E l
FREE RESIDUE ACCOUNT
. Vchr
Details No. Breakdown VAT Excl VAT Incl VAT
| Realisations
| _|Interest earned: | 6996.43 | 6 996.43
Per Annexure "A" 1 963.67 I [
Per Annexure "A" 5032.76 | |
|
Provisions in terms of First & Final Account * i 1 140.00 1 140.00
Bank Charges S 1 000.00
Advertising 140.00
Bond of Security 10 260.00 10 260.00
Provision in terms of First and Final Account 13 680.00
Less: Paid -3 420.00 |
Total Output VAT -
18 396.43
Disbursements
Bond of security: 28.00 200.00 | 228.00
As per Annexure "B" 228.00 |
Master's fees: S 50.00 50.00
As per Annexure "B" 50.00
Liquidator's Fee 97.95 699.64 797.59
10% on interest earned 699.64
Bank charges: 152.52 1 089.46 1241.98
Per Annexure "A" 1241.98
Advertising/Other Costs: 310.96 2 221.14 2 532.10
Government Gazette Form F4 69.05
Government Gazette Form F5 69.05
HKT Properties - Storage 1 2 394.00
Shortfall per First Account (EA4) - not recoverd T 1 159.70 BB 1 159.70
Allowances: 49.00 350.00 399.00
Postage & Petties 399.00
Provisions: - 1 140.00 1 140.00
| Bank Charges 1 000.00
Advertising Costs 140.00
Total Input VAT | 638.43
Post Liquidation Income Tax 1 959.00 1959.00
28% on R6 996.43 1 959.00 ]
I
Available for Distribution | 8 889.06 |
Section 99 Preferent Awards 8 889.06
18 396.43




JK BRANDS SA (PTY) LTD (IN LIQUIDATION)

MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER: C874/2010

~__ SUPPLEMENTARY FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION AND DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

| | |

ANNEXURE A
| | [ | f [
Schedule of interest earned and bank charges |
! | | [
Bank: ABSA Bank: ABSA
Cheque Account Number: 407 667 6100 Investment account
Number| Statement dated Interest Charges Date Action Capital
23 31-Jul-12 12.20 46.50
24 _ 31-Aug-12 8.02 46.50 Balance as at;26/06/12 495 714.67
25 30-Sep-12 1.97 46.50
26 31-Oct-12 95.58 | 46.50 Balance as at: 28/09/12 500 747.43
27 30-Nov-12 972.43 46.50 | |
28 31-Dec-12 873.47 1009.48 Interest earned | 5032.76
1963.67 1241.98




JK BRANDS SA (PTY) LTD (IN LIQUIDATION)

MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER: C874/2010

SUPPLEMENTARY FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION AND DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
|

| _ ANNEXURE B I
!
APPORTIONMENT OF BOND OF SECURITY AND Realisati
MASTER'S FEES ealisations Bond Masters Fees
Free Residue Account , 6 996.43 228.00 50.00
' 6 996.43 228.00 50.00
BOND OF SECURITY: , |
Park Brokers , | B
Court Bond: Sum Insured: R40 000.00 |
Premium Due for: 20/08/2013 - 2014 228.00
228.00 |
Realisaitons |
Per First Account 698 717.66
This Account 6 996.43
705 714.09
MASTERS FEES:
First R15,000 705 714.09 100.00
Total proceeds less R15,000.00 690 714.09
Divided by R5000 138.14
Every full R5000 X RZ5 138.00 3 450.00
Less: Paid in terms of First and Final Account -3 500.00
50.00




0£S/ ‘HLNOS ATIIATI3E |
199415 19M o4 02 )
0T'£19 - 00°052 0T 0T°€19 00°0SZ 0T - 0T°£98 0T V86 Uonoas 204e3d BURSUYD| EM«
S¥6/ ‘DdIANTILS
19943G B1eUoS 1T
- - 1Z°8bE € - 1T°8bE € - TZ'8bE € V86 U0IDas UBLWISH 30IpuR)| ZMx
B 890t ‘XINJOHd
78009 Xod O d
- - 00°'S/6 ¢ - 00°'S/6 T - 00°'S/6 T V86 Uonoas Aweseddwny| v| Tmx
950£72089% Jou 9£08 ‘lle adeD
0T°£S6 8% 90°688 8 79°/S/ 081 - - 8/°€09 8£¢ - 8/4°€09 8€¢ 1VA Suvs| 8
0008 ‘NMOL 3dvD
(zv3) S69 %09 0 d
0T°€62 06T - - 1S'¥T/ 8€ 0T°€6C 061 - 1S'v2L 8E | 19°£10 62¢ usn s,pJojpue’] 0D 3oueInssy 3y |emNW plo| £
£217 ‘ITYIMODIANI
v3) L x0g0d
79861 /L2 - - - - - - 79'86T /L2 usn s,pJojpue’] pI1jueg esqy| 9
[ 9€S/ ‘ATTIVAYIOAL ]
(1va) 8bbS Xog O d
00°S00 £/ - - S6'¥8S +S 00°S00 £/ - S6'¥8S ¥S | S6°68S TET usI s,pJojpuen 1/d sjuswidoaaq adeD-luiW|
€27 “IRIMO9INId
(bv3) e xog0d|
9Z'PbE 652 - - - - - - 9T HPE 65T usr s,piojpue P dueg esqy| ¢
- - - - - - - - - aaoamEd| ¢
B 009T ‘OANVSI ]
19 x0g O d
80'18/ £8¢ - - - 80°T8/ £8¢ - - 80°T8Z £8¢ Buimo saluop buipes} dnoibiadns jo AIQ - JOOIN| ¢
~ 0zey 'VONVIHWN
(ev3 99€T X094 O d
€0'T/Z ¥8 - - ST'Z00 £v £0°'T/Z ¥8 - ST'Z00 € | 8T°€/Z LtT usi s,pJojpue’] 0D 3dueINSSY 317 [eMNW PIO| T
J03pas) jo ON
Aouap U2.19j34 Ua.lInNduo: Us.i1ajo.l 24N e a4
pysa R TEYCTE TP | o) uBIDYId paindas jexor e[ jo aineN SS0.1ppPY puR Bliey Wa¥iD
3unoooy siuL | HVAY TYNIJ 8 LSHId WIV1D

...z:onnv0< NOILNEIYISIA ANV NOLLYAINOIT TVNI4 ANV 1SYI4 AYVINIWI1ddNS

0T0Z/¥£8D "MITWNN IDNTUIJITY S, UILSVIN

(NOLLVYQINDI1 NI) a1 (ALd) VS SANVYE L




1000 ‘YI40.134d

S199.11S SaLIpUY g SIbesIA D

UOIepOWIWODY Ay

0C¢ wooy

TET96 €

TETo6 €

TET96 €

V86 UonI3s

0A3|Y esljiyd

ETMx

SL6L AV

peoy saiteH o1

[9°9Tp €

L9°9Th €

L99TP €

V86 Uoldss

MNOT 9zZI[BIe

CTMx

00/ 'SANVIMAN

2NUaAY AIngsury g

0S°T6E 0€

00°000 97

0S°T6E OE

007000 91

0S'T6E 9t

V86 UOIDSS

Usiom winy

TTMx

2000 ‘IAISANNNS

J99J)S UISSLIOf ObS

14°G8C ¢

14°S8¢C b

T/°S8¢ v

V86 qInioss

Ipuaniy aulenber

0TMx

9%9/ “TdvVd ‘[eMnayuo.

12418 siiilewy 67

6C°6EY €

6Z°6EY €

6C°6EY €

V86 Uonoas

suee| H p4ebap|iH

6Mx

SO/ ‘AdONY

SNUDAY 201y 3dUlld €

s6’0be ¢

S6'0PC €

S6°0bC ¢

V86 UOIPSS

uung ejaun

8Mx

09t ‘NHSYWYA

peoy ninyjiisa 10ed

BT T

P8I T

P8T 1

V86 UOIP3S

eqepN d

LMx

085S/ "H1VIHMOV1d

a[iAunSny

peoy AsjleA 8

T£°S8¢ 9

148829

1£°S8C 9

V86 Uonposs

oleq Jo3P1Q

IMx

095 “T1FINDIDOVYE

199135 Asuloq 7§

£5°€S0 8

£S°€S0 8

£S°€S0 8

V86 Uopes

WY2R.gpRbuT 3|IRISHYD

SMx

08GL "1aAUs|INy

Jied AS|quuisp

peoy As|quiam /€

00°008 T

00°008 T

00008 T

V86 Uondss

SaLI20Y 09

PMx

uepyeq

Jueiajelid

UNOJDY SIYL

JuaLinduo)

Jus.iajalid

poindas

jexol

wyep) jo aameN

Jojtpel) jo
SS2JPPY PuR aweN

wirep)

WIVDD




6L'VSBTIECT

90°688 8

LY"E00 S9C

T9"TTE 9€T | T8'PSE 999

£€9'6v8 TZE HEHRHH

€6'850ZV9 T

¥8/4 ‘YHSISTIAAVH

azewpep

199435 OpoeN ST6 9€

68°0Lp

68°0/p -

68041

V86 Uolpes

2WND5 auLBLRE)

8TMx

890t "XINJOHd

alowues

90e|d 2JOUOASQ T2

TLOES €

TL9ES € -

TL9ES €

V86 UOOas

peuwweynjy eudnz

LIMx

1000 ‘VIYO1Tdd Ynawsppnpy

39945 9A01L G507

el4 Ay £0Z

5°8Ch €

LS8CV € -

£5°8¢h €

V86 UoDes

OLNPE| B[oMaS

9TMx

0€S/ ‘H1NOS 3T1IAT139

199415 AN vz

14°S€0 8

1/°S€0 8 -

1/£°6€0 8

V86 UOHDISS

e eyjuewes

STMx

09€b "NHSYWVMM

diysumoj ewnsmn zzp-

€CeeEs T

EEEES T -

EEEES T

V86 Uoidss

oquieg d

PTMx

ouspysq

TEYETEY R

3UNoddY siyy

3 juarInduo)

EUEYETEY R paindas

leiol

uirep) jo aumen

H0}ipaL) jo
SSOUPPY pue Swey

OoN
uned

WIV1D




JK BRANDS SA (PTY) LTD (IN LIQUIDATION)

MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER: C874/2010

SUPPLEMENTARY FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION
AND DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

AFFIDAVIT

1, the undersigned, JOHANNES FREDFRICK KLOPPER, in my capacity as
Joint Liquidator in the above matter, do hereby make oath and say that
the aforegoing is a true and correct account of my administration of the
estate and that, to the best of my knowledge and belief there are no
further assets to be realised or matters to be attended to.

FREDERICK KLOPPER

SIGNED AND SWORN before me at Stellenbosch on this 23 dayof

“Januwav g 2013 by the Deponent who has
acknowledgethhat he knows and understands the contents of the
Affidavit and he has declared that he has no objections in taking this
oath, that he regards this oath to be binding on his conscience and he
has uttered the following words: “I swear that the contents of this
Affidavit are true so help me God”.

COMMISSIONER OF OATHS

DIRK JACORUS KOTZE
ATTORNEY / CONVEYANCER
13 KELKIEWYN STREET

STELLENBOUSCH
7600




JK BRANDS SA (PTY) LTD (IN LIQUIDATION)

MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER: C874/2010

SUPPLEMENTARY FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION
AND DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

AFFIDAVIT

I, the undersigned, HILLARY ANNE PLAATIIES, in my capacity as Joint
Liquidator in the above matter, do hereby make oath and say that the
aforegoing is a true and correct account of my administration of the
estate and that, to the best of my knowledge and belief there are no
further assets to be realised or matters to be attended to.

HILLARY ANN

SIGNED AND SWORN before me at STELLENBOSCH on this _ 22
day of _ Towmuouy 2013 by the Deponent who has
acknowledged that she knows and understands the contents of the
Affidavit and she has declared that she has no objections in taking this
oath, that she regards this oath to be binding on her conscience and
she has uttered the following words: “I swear that the contents of this
Affidavit are true so help me God”.

COMMISSIONER OF OATHS

DIRK JACOBUS KOTZE
ATTORNEY / CONVEYANCER
13 KELKIEWYN STREET

STELLENBOSCH
7600




e

JK BRANDS SA (PTY) LTD (IN LIQUIDATION)

MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER: C874/2010

SUPPLEMENTARY FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION
AND DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

AFFIDAVIT

I, the undersigned, KEVIN KIEWITZ, in m
In the above matter, do hereby make og
Is a true and correct account of my ad
that, to the best of my knowledge and

to be realised or matters

Y Capacity as Joint Liquidator
th and say that the aforegoing
ministration of the estate and

belief there are no further assets
to be attended to,

SIGNED AND SWORN before me at

has uttered th

e following words: “1 swear that the contents of this

help me God".

Affidavit are trye SO

ANNENE REBB
of Oaths

A
Office 518, 5th Floor, Tygeriake Building
Carl Cronfs Drive, e, le

Tygervallay, Boliville, Cape Town



